503510503 10/06/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3557129

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
RICHARD DEAN KAWKA	06/05/2015	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FGBPO, LLC	
Street Address:	Address: 1320 CASTEEL ROAD	
City:	POWDER SPRINGS	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Patent Number:	8196250			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)945-7084

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-434-6357

Email: kent@kentsheltonlaw.com

Correspondent Name: D. KENT SHELTON

Address Line 1: 5000 AUSTELL-POWDER SPRINGS ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 208

Address Line 4: AUSTELL, GEORGIA 30106

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. KENT SHELTON		
SIGNATURE:	/s/ D. Kent Shelton		
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2015		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503510503 REEL: 036733 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS

RICHARD DEAN KAWKA ("Assignor") is owner of U.S. Patent Number: US 8,196,250 B2, dated June 12, 2012, titled Apparatus for Cleaning the Head of a Golf Club, (the "Patent"). FGBPO, LLC, (also known as "Fairway Golf Buddy Patent Owners LLC), a Georgia limited liability company ("Assignee") desires to acquire rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title and interest in the invention and Patent to Assignee for the entire term of the Patent and any reissues or extensions and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed in this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date:	06/	05/2015	Assign	or	201		-
Notary to me (Public, per (or proved t	y of June 200, rsonally appeared to me on the bas within instrument	ed Richard is of satisfa	Dean Kav actory evi	wka ("Assignor' dence) to be the	" herein), perso e person whose	onally known e name is
WITN set for	ESS my ha th in this ce	nd and official s	eal in(ers Orbital	County of	(THORESA	on the date
			ATTITUTE NO.	SHEL ON CT			
Notary	Public /		NOTARY NOTARY	OFOREM.C	WIIIIIIIIII		

PATENT REEL: 036733 FRAME: 0328

RECORDED: 10/06/2015